
2003-2004 Nichols College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-9   Conf: 9-7   Home: 8-5   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Butler, Casey 26-19 730 28.1 112-260 .431 32-76 .421 81-114 .711 32 111 143 5.5 42 0 45 68 4 20 337 13.0
52 Pezzullo, Matt 25-19 726 29.0 107-225 .476 15-58 .259 68-107 .636 30 118 148 5.9 42 1 73 80 21 31 297 11.9
33 Trumbley, Matt 26-20 713 27.4 100-237 .422 40-112 .357 43-64 .672 21 34 55 2.1 47 1 55 41 3 42 283 10.9
40 Dyer, Mike 26-17 700 26.9 85-224 .379 33-119 .277 47-83 .566 37 85 122 4.7 47 0 31 31 19 30 250 9.6
XX 3-0 67 22.3 5-18 .278 0-1 .000 18-31 .581 4 9 13 4.3 7 0 2 6 1 2 28 9.3
20 Moszynski, Ryan 26-2 492 18.9 73-189 .386 23-69 .333 37-51 .725 25 52 77 3.0 61 2 27 40 10 25 206 7.9
22 Smith, Anthony 24-3 483 20.1 66-114 .579 9-24 .375 28-47 .596 34 69 103 4.3 43 0 66 48 4 31 169 7.0
43 Kourouma, Ibrahima 26-6 361 13.9 49-97 .505 3-8 .375 25-45 .556 19 91 110 4.2 53 1 11 35 5 25 126 4.8
21 Papazian, Dan 26-14 465 17.9 27-63 .429 6-18 .333 19-27 .704 17 43 60 2.3 51 0 34 28 0 19 79 3.0
13 Andrews, Alkain 6-0 82 13.7 3-22 .136 1-4 .250 9-12 .750 5 12 17 2.8 12 0 6 14 1 2 16 2.7
23 Mann, Thomas 14-0 114 8.1 12-29 .414 1-3 .333 10-16 .625 7 9 16 1.1 10 0 5 5 0 7 35 2.5
11 Coffey, Matt 9-0 29 3.2 3-8 .375 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 1 3 1 0 7 0.8
14 Ouellette, Kenny 11-0 61 5.5 2-10 .200 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 1 4 5 0.5 10 0 6 6 0 2 5 0.5
Total 26 5023 193.2 644-1496 .430 164-498 .329 386-602 .641 280 703 983 37.8 427 5 362 412 69 236 1838 70.69
Opponents 5024 193.2 656-1643 .399 185-570 .325 279-439 .636 361 692 1053 40.5 508 12 354 411 98 217 1776 68.31

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1838 1776
    Points Per Game 70.7 68.3
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 644-1496 656-1643
    Field Goal Pct .430 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-498 185-570
    3PT FG Pct .329 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 386-602 279-439
    FT Pct .641 .636
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 10.7
REBOUNDS 983 1053
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 40.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 362 354
    Assists Per Game 13.9 13.6
TURNOVERS 412 411
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 236 217
    Steals Per Game 9.1 8.3
BLOCKS 69 98
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.8
ATTENDANCE 2,220 2,109
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-171 12-176
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 874 958 6 1838
Opponents 862 912 2 1776

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/03 WORCESTER ST. W 57-50 350
11/22/03 WPI L 49-73 150
12/02/03 at Coast Guard W 78-74 100
12/04/03 ELMS W 93-70 85

* 12/08/03 GORDON L 78-85 110
12/09/03 at Fitchburg St. W 87-67 200
12/11/03 WORCESTER ST. W 70-62 140
01/03/04 vs Lincoln W 69-63 100
01/04/04 at John Jay W 77-68 100

* 01/10/04 at U New England W 83-69 195
* 01/13/04 at Salve Regina W 66-61 113
* 01/17/04 at Colby-Sawyer L 73-80 205

01/20/04 NEWBURY W (OT) 54-50 155
* 01/22/04 ROGER WILLIAMS W 65-59 145
* 01/24/04 SALVE REGINA W 58-53 260
* 01/27/04 ENDICOTT L 65-74 150
* 01/31/04 at New England Col. W 76-72 100
* 02/03/04 ANNA MARIA L 77-79 135
* 02/05/04 at Curry L 66-80 205
* 02/10/04 EASTERN NAZARENE W 69-54 145
* 02/12/04 at Roger Williams L 43-67 129
* 02/14/04 CURRY L 70-76 170
* 02/17/04 at Anna Maria W 89-86 150
* 02/19/04 at Eastern Nazarene W 77-55 282
* 02/21/04 WENTWORTH INST. W 94-76 225

02/24/04 at Colby-Sawyer L 55-73 330

* = Conference game



2003-2004 Nichols College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-7   Home: 4-4   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Butler, Casey 16-12 434 27.1 79-157 .503 20-41 .488 56-77 .727 21 72 93 5.8 21 0 25 43 2 11 234 14.6
52 Pezzullo, Matt 16-12 498 31.1 75-165 .455 11-47 .234 40-68 .588 20 88 108 6.8 27 0 61 51 16 22 201 12.6
33 Trumbley, Matt 16-13 413 25.8 55-132 .417 25-65 .385 22-34 .647 10 17 27 1.7 23 0 30 22 1 24 157 9.8
20 Moszynski, Ryan 16-2 320 20.0 53-137 .387 19-53 .358 30-43 .698 17 33 50 3.1 36 1 24 26 9 15 155 9.7
40 Dyer, Mike 16-11 407 25.4 50-137 .365 23-81 .284 25-44 .568 21 50 71 4.4 26 0 16 18 13 18 148 9.3
22 Smith, Anthony 16-2 336 21.0 49-82 .598 8-19 .421 14-27 .519 23 46 69 4.3 29 0 49 32 4 20 120 7.5
43 Kourouma, Ibrahima 16-3 215 13.4 30-57 .526 0-1 .000 14-27 .519 9 52 61 3.8 29 1 8 17 4 19 74 4.6
21 Papazian, Dan 16-10 268 16.8 11-34 .324 2-10 .200 15-20 .750 12 24 36 2.3 30 0 23 16 0 12 39 2.4
23 Mann, Thomas 8-0 47 5.9 4-13 .308 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 3 3 6 0.8 5 0 1 1 0 3 12 1.5
11 Coffey, Matt 7-0 28 4.0 3-8 .375 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 1 2 3 0.4 2 0 1 3 1 0 7 1.0
13 Andrews, Alkain 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
14 Ouellette, Kenny 7-0 28 4.0 0-6 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.3 5 0 2 4 0 0 1 0.1
Total 16 2999 187.4 409-928 .441 109-325 .335 222-352 .631 169 423 592 37.0 233 2 240 239 50 144 1149 71.81
Opponents 2999 187.4 419-985 .425 132-358 .369 156-237 .658 189 414 603 37.7 287 4 236 236 55 131 1126 70.38

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1149 1126
    Points Per Game 71.8 70.4
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 409-928 419-985
    Field Goal Pct .441 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-325 132-358
    3PT FG Pct .335 .369
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 222-352 156-237
    FT Pct .631 .658
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 9.8
REBOUNDS 592 603
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 37.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 240 236
    Assists Per Game 15.0 14.8
TURNOVERS 239 236
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 144 131
    Steals Per Game 9.0 8.2
BLOCKS 50 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,340 1,379
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-168 8-172
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Nichols 568 581 1149
Opponents 562 564 1126

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/08/03 GORDON L 78-85 110
01/10/04 at  U New England W 83-69 195
01/13/04 at  Salve Regina W 66-61 113
01/17/04 at  Colby-Sawyer L 73-80 205
01/22/04 ROGER WILLIAMS W 65-59 145
01/24/04 SALVE REGINA W 58-53 260
01/27/04 ENDICOTT L 65-74 150
01/31/04 at  New England Col. W 76-72 100
02/03/04 ANNA MARIA L 77-79 135
02/05/04 at  Curry L 66-80 205
02/10/04 EASTERN NAZARENE W 69-54 145
02/12/04 at  Roger Williams L 43-67 129
02/14/04 CURRY L 70-76 170
02/17/04 at  Anna Maria W 89-86 150
02/19/04 at  Eastern Nazarene W 77-55 282
02/21/04 WENTWORTH INST. W 94-76 225


